## FOCUS ENGINEERING, inc.

Cara Geheren, P.E. Jack Griffin, P.E. Ryan Stempski, P.E.

651.300.4261 651.300.4264 651.300.4267

Chad Isakson, P.E.

651.300.4283

May 19, 2015

Honorable Mayor and City Council City of Lake Elmo, Minnesota

2015 Seal Coat Project City of Lake Elmo, Minnesota FOCUS Project No. 2015.117

Dear Mayor and City Council:

Bids for the 2015 Seal Coat Project were received on May 7, 2015, at 3:00 PM with the following results:

Contractor	Base Bid	Alternate Bid	
Pearson Bros., Inc.			
City of Lake Elmo	\$131,877.90	\$143,866.80	
West Lakeland Township	\$56,182.72	\$ <u>61,290.24</u>	
TOTAL:	\$188,060.62	\$205,157.04	
Allied Blacktop Co.			
City of Lake Elmo	\$140,597.10	\$151,496.10	
West Lakeland Township	\$59,897.28	\$64,540.48	
TOTAL:	\$200,494.38	\$216,036.58	

A complete Tabulation of Bids is enclosed for your information. We recommend that you award the Contract to the lowest responsible bidder, Pearson Brothers, Inc. in the total amount of \$200,049.52 for their alternate bid to Lake Elmo in the amount of \$143,866.80; and base bid for West Lakeland in the amount of \$56,182.72.

Please contact me with any questions you may have.

Sincerely,

Ryan W. Stempski,

Project Engineer

**Enclosure** 

cc: Jack Griffin, City Engineer

## **TABULATION OF BIDS**

2015 SEAL COAT PROJECT
CITY OF LAKE ELMO, WEST LAKELAND TWP & BAYTOWN TWP
PROJECT NO. 2015.117

FOCUS ENGINEERING, inc.

BIDS OPENED: MAY 7, 2015, AT 3:00 PM

BASE BID (CRS-2 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT)			ENGINE	ER'S ESTIMATE	Pearson Bros., Inc.		Allied Blad	ktop Company	Astech Corp.		Fahrne	Fahrner Asphalt		
ITEM				UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	
	CITY OF LAKE ELMO													
1	BITUMINOUS SEAL COAT WITH 1/8" DRESSER TRAP ROCK	108,990	SY	\$ 1.25	\$ 136,237.50	\$ 1.21	\$ 131,877.90	\$ 1.29	\$ 140,597.10	Did Not Submit		Did No	Did Not Submit	
	CITY OF WEST LAKELAND													
2	BITUMINOUS SEAL COAT WITH 1/8" DRESSER TRAP ROCK	46,432	SY	\$ 1.25	\$ 58,040.00	\$ 1.21	\$ 56,182.72	\$ 1.29	\$ 59,897.28	Did N	ot Submit	Did Not Submit		
	TOTAL				\$ 194,277.50		\$ 188,060.62		\$ 200,494.38					

ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 (CRS-2P EMULSIFIED ASPHALT)			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			Pearson Bros, Inc.		Allied Blacktop Company		Astech Corp.		Fahrner Asphalt			
ITEM				UNIT	TOTAL	UN	IIT TOTAL	UNI	Т	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRI	CE AMOUNT	PRIC	Œ	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	
	CITY OF LAKE ELMO														
1	BITUMINOUS SEAL COAT WITH 1/8" DRESSER TRAP ROCK	108,990	SY	\$ 1.35	\$ 147,136.50	\$	1.32 \$ 143,866.80	\$ 1	.39	\$ 151,496.10	Did Not Submit		Did Not Submit		
	CITY OF WEST LAKELAND														
2	BITUMINOUS SEAL COAT WITH 1/8" DRESSER TRAP ROCK	46,432	SY	\$ 1.35	\$ 62,683.20	\$	1.32 \$ 61,290.24	\$ 1	.39	\$ 64,540.48	Did N	lot Submit	Did N	Did Not Submit	
	TOTAL				\$ 209,819.70		\$ 205,157.04			\$ 216,036.58					